
------------------- Original Message -------------------
From: Data and Digital Requests <xxxx.xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>; 
Received: Mon May 06 2024 08:31:54 GMT+1200 (New Zealand Standard Time)
To: hnzOIA <xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>; Data-Enquiries <data-enquiries@health.govt.nz>; HNZ
OIA <xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>; 
Cc: Data and Digital Requests <xxxx.xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>; 
Subject: RE: Request to transfer H2024040707 OIA: Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since
2019

Thanks Stephen,

@Data-Enquiries (MoH) are you able to assist with the below? 

@hnzOIA We will advise if we will accept this trasnfer once we hear back from the Data Team.

OIA request relating to cancer and maternal and neonatal stats.

Dear Ministry of Health,

Please supply the most up to date data on cancers, and maternal & neonatal morbidity and
mortality statistics, beyond the publicly posted data that seems to be only up to 2019. 

Clearly the lag is unconscionable and releasing up to date data will go a long way to informing
and hopefully reassuring the NZ public  

Yours faithfully,
M

Many thanks all for your help, much appreciated.

Ngā mihi

Advisor, Business Support
Business Services – Data and Digital 

Level 9, Otago House, 481 Moray Place, Dunedin| Private Bag 1942 , Dunedin 9012

Health New Zealand | Te Whatu Ora

-----Original Message-----
From: Stephen Patterson <xxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx> On Behalf Of hnzOIA
Sent: Monday, May 6, 2024 8:27 AM
To: ODDG Data and Digital Requests <ODDG.DataDigitalRequests@tewhatuora.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: Request to transfer H2024040707 OIA: Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats
since 2019
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Hey Team

Can you please confirm if we should accept transfer?

Please send your response to HNZOIA only.

Ngā mihi

Stephen Patterson (he/him)
Ministerial Coordinator
Office of the CE 
īmēra: xxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx  
 
 
 
Health New Zealand - Te Whatu Ora 
TeWhatuOra.govt.nz 

-----Original Message-----
From: OIA Requests <xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx> 
Sent: Friday, May 3, 2024 4:00 PM
To: hnzOIA <xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>
Subject: Request to transfer H2024040707 OIA: Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since
2019

Hi Stephen,

We have received the below OIA request relating to cancer and maternal and neonatal stats. Can
your team assist with this request and accept transfer?

Ngā mihi

Kavita
OIA Services Team
Manatū Hauora | Ministry of Health

-----Original Message-----
Sent: Thursday, 2 May 2024 10:38 pm
To: OIA Requests <xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx>
Subject: Official Information request - Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since 2019

Dear Ministry of Health,

Please supply the most up to date data on cancers, and maternal & neonatal morbidity and
mortality statistics, beyond the publicly posted data that seems to be only up to 2019. 

Clearly the lag is unconscionable and releasing up to date data will go a long way to informing
and hopefully reassuring the NZ public. 

Yours faithfully,
M
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Hi
 

I think this can be responded to by providing links to the various relevant webtools.  So we
should accept the transfer.
 

Those links are:
 https://www.tewhatuora.govt.nz/for-health-professionals/data-and-statistics/mortality-
web-tool/ 

Mortality web tool – Health New Zealand | Te Whatu Ora
This web tool presents mortality and demographic data for deaths registered in New
Zealand from 1948–2021.

www.tewhatuora.govt.nz

https://www.tewhatuora.govt.nz/for-health-professionals/data-and-statistics/report-on-
maternity-web-tool/

Report on maternity web tool – Health New Zealand | Te
Whatu Ora
A web tool for you to explore numbers and rates discussed in the New Zealand Maternity
Clinical Indicators series. You can filter results and customise graphs. The figures and
tables presented are downloadable.

www.tewhatuora.govt.nz

https://www.tewhatuora.govt.nz/for-health-professionals/data-and-statistics/fetal-and-
infant-deaths-web-tool/

Fetal and infant deaths web tool – Health New Zealand | Te
Whatu Ora
This web tool presents a summary of fetal and infant deaths, with a focus on deaths and
stillbirths registered in 2021.

www.tewhatuora.govt.nz

https://www.tewhatuora.govt.nz/for-health-professionals/data-and-statistics/nz-health-
statistics/health-statistics-and-data-sets/cancer-data-and-statistics/cancer-web-tool/
 
 
 

Please contact me if you have any questions.
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------------------- Original Message -------------------
From: mohoia <xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx>; 
Received: Mon May 06 2024 16:13:56 GMT+1200 (New Zealand Standard Time)
To: hnzOIA <xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>; HNZ OIA <xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>; 
Subject: Re: Request to transfer H2024040707 OIA: Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since
2019

Kia ora Stephen,

Confirmation of transfer is attached.

Ngā mihi
Sharon

OIA Services
Government and Executive Services | Te Pou Whakatere Kāwanatanga
Manatū Hauora | Ministry of Health
īmēra: xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx

From: Stephen Patterson <xxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx> on behalf of hnzOIA
<xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>
Sent: Monday, 6 May 2024 9:10 am
To: mohoia <xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx>
Subject: FW: Request to transfer H2024040707 OIA: Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats
since 2019
 
Hey Team

Can you please attach transfer to this email chain.

We will action from here.

Ngā mihi

Out of Scope
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From: Gareth Telfer
To: Robyn Fitzgerald [CCDHB]
Subject: allocation: HNZ00046494
Date: Wednesday, 8 May 2024 11:58:37 am
Attachments: image001.png

External email - take care with links and attachments

Kia ora Robyn,

Please see OIA request allocated to you:
https://ihnzgovservicesworkflowtoolprod.crm6.dynamics.com/main.aspx?appid=0c4f8c0f-8ef6-ec11-
82e5-002248929f67&pagetype=entityrecord&etn=incident&id=29c4fe4b-0209-ef11-9f89-
002248105edd

check response tab for notes 

Ngā mihi,

Gareth Telfer (he/him)
Senior Advisor | Government Services
Office of the Chief Executive
Īmēra: xxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx  

Health New Zealand | Te Whatu Ora

Statement of confidentiality: This email message and any accompanying attachments may
contain information that is IN-CONFIDENCE and subject to legal privilege. If you are not
the intended recipient, do not read, use, disseminate, distribute or copy this message or
attachments. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete this message
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From: hnzOIA
To: ODDG Data and Digital Requests
Cc: Robyn Fitzgerald [CCDHB]
Subject: OIA commissioning - HNZ00046494 Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since 2019 CRM:0224109
Date: Monday, 13 May 2024 8:42:29 am
Attachments: image.png

HNZ00046494.docx
HNZ00041712 Response.pdf

External email - take care with links and attachments

Kia ora, 
 
Please find attached a draft for your consideration using the weblinks provided by  
and the commentary provided for answering a previous OIA regarding mortality data. 
(HNZ00041712 Vaping must be banned).
 

 Health NZ has received the above request for information under the Official Information Act.
 
We have interpreted the request as being for: Data and Digital
 
We understand that this information is held within your business unit. Please advise us ASAP if

Re
qu
est

Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since 
2019

Cas
e
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HNZ00046494
 

Re
qu
es
te
r
na
m
e/
or
g

Matthew
Shelton

Re
qu
est
typ
e

Public

Ris
k
Rat
ing

 

Date received 6/5/20
24
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Re
qu
est

Please supply the most up to date data on
cancers, and maternal & neonatal morbidity
and mortality statistics, beyond the publicly
posted data that seems to be only up to 2019.
Clearly the lag is unconscionable and releasing
up to date data will go a long way to informing
and hopefully reassuring the NZ public. 
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this is incorrect.   
 
What we require from you: 
 

1. Please identify the relevant information/documents which are in scope of this request; 
2. For documents, please identify if there is anything that needs to be withheld;
3. Please review the risk rating for this request and confirm that it is correct; and
4. Any other information that you think might provide necessary context for our response to

this request. 

To meet our obligations under the Official Information Act we are required to issue a decision on
a request within 20 working days from receipt. For this reason, we require the information by
close of business [28 May 2024]. Please let me know as soon as possible if you do not think you
will be able to meet this timeframe  . 
 
Notes: 

Please ensure that the relevant Head/Chief is across this request and approves the
information provided to Ministerial Services. 
If you would like to see a copy of the draft/final response, we would be happy to share it
with you. 
If you think it would be helpful to meet to discuss any aspects of this request, please let
me know who should be included in the discussion and I will arrange a meeting. 

 
Nga mihi
 
Robyn Fitzgerald 
Ngati Kahungunu
Advisor | Kaitohutohu 

| Robyn.xxxxxxxxxx@xxxxx.xxx.xx  
40 Queens Drive, Lower Hutt 5011 | 

cid:image002.png@01DA6327.D9C19DB0

Health New Zealand | Te Whatu Ora
Statement of confidentiality: This email message and any accompanying attachments may
contain information that is IN-CONFIDENCE and subject to legal privilege. If you are not
the intended recipient, do not read, use, disseminate, distribute or copy this message or
attachments. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete this message
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From:  on behalf of ODDG Data and Digital Requests
To: Data-Enquiries (MoH);  Robyn Fitzgerald [CCDHB]
Cc: ODDG Data and Digital Requests;  hnzOIA
Subject: FW: OIA commissioning - HNZ00046494 Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since 2019 CRM:0224109
Date: Monday, 13 May 2024 9:02:44 am
Attachments: image.png

HNZ00046494.docx
HNZ00041712 Response.pdf

External email - take care with links and attachments

Thanks Robyn,
 

@Data-Enquiries (MoH) draft response ready for review and
approval.
 
@Robyn Fitzgerald [CCDHB] can you please add Gaynor’s signature to the draft, once reviewed
and approved by  and the Team, Gaynor will sign off.
 

Gaynor Bradfield
Group Manager, Business Support
Business Services
Data and Digital
 
Many thanks all for your help, much appreciated.
 
Ngā mihi
 

Advisor, Business Support
Business Services – Data and Digital
waea     īmēra:
Level 9, Otago House, 481 Moray Place, Dunedin| Private Bag 1942 , Dunedin 9012

Health New Zealand | Te Whatu Ora
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From:
To: ODDG Data and Digital Requests; Data-Enquiries (MoH); ; Robyn

Fitzgerald [CCDHB]
Cc:  hnzOIA
Subject: RE: OIA commissioning - HNZ00046494 Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since 2019 CRM:0224109
Date: Thursday, 16 May 2024 2:17:43 pm
Attachments: image001.png

External email - take care with links and attachments

Thanks .
 
Apologies for the delay.
 
This one is approved from me.
 
Thanks,

 

From:   On Behalf Of ODDG Data and Digital
Requests
Sent: Monday, 13 May 2024 9:02 am
To: Data-Enquiries <xxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx>; 

 
Robyn Fitzgerald [CCDHB]

<xxxxx.xxxxxxxxxx@xxxxx.xxx.xx>
Cc: ODDG Data and Digital Requests <xxxx.xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxt.nz>; Gaynor
Bradfield  hnzOIA <xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>
Subject: FW: OIA commissioning - HNZ00046494 Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since
2019 CRM:0224109
 
Thanks Robyn,
 

@Data-Enquiries (MoH) draft response ready for review and
approval.
 
@Robyn Fitzgerald [CCDHB] can you please add Gaynor’s signature to the draft, once reviewed
and approved by Tracey, Laura and the Team, Gaynor will sign off.
 

Gaynor Bradfield
Group Manager, Business Support
Business Services
Data and Digital
 
Many thanks all for your help, much appreciated.
 
Ngā mihi
 

Advisor, Business Support
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From: hnzOIA
To: hnzOIA
Cc: Robyn Fitzgerald [CCDHB]
Subject: Peer Review: OIA HNZ00046494 Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since 2019 CRM:0224109
Date: Thursday, 16 May 2024 2:53:32 pm
Attachments: image.png

External email - take care with links and attachments

Kia Ora Tima
 
For peer review.  Note commentary from Audit trail that will provide context of how the
information was gathered.
 
https://ihnzgovservicesworkflowtoolprod.crm6.dynamics.com/main.aspx?appid=0c4f8c0f-
8ef6-ec11-82e5-002248929f67&pagetype=entityrecord&etn=incident&id=29c4fe4b-0209-
ef11-9f89-002248105edd 
 
Nga mihi
 
Robyn Fitzgerald 
Ngati Kahungunu
Advisor | Kaitohutohu 

 | Robyn.xxxxxxxxxx@xxxxx.xxx.xx  
40 Queens Drive, Lower Hutt 5011 | 

Health New Zealand | Te Whatu Ora
 
Statement of confidentiality: This email message and any accompanying attachments may
contain information that is IN-CONFIDENCE and subject to legal privilege. If you are not
the intended recipient, do not read, use, disseminate, distribute or copy this message or
attachments. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete this message
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From: Liam McCabe on behalf of hnzOIA
To: Robyn Fitzgerald [CCDHB]
Subject: RE: Peer Review: OIA HNZ00046494 Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since 2019 CRM:0224109
Date: Thursday, 16 May 2024 4:24:48 pm
Attachments: image001.png

External email - take care with links and attachments

Hey Robyn
 
I just tidied up the formatting to put it into the template. But otherwise all good. Take a look.
 
Can I just check, did Chris intend for that disclaimer from the audit trail to go into the response? About the reason why data
from a certain time isn’t available yet?
 
Liam
 

From: hnzOIA <xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx> 
Sent: Thursday, May 16, 2024 2:53 PM
To: hnzOIA <xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>
Cc: Robyn Fitzgerald [CCDHB] <xxxxx.xxxxxxxxxx@xxxxx.xxx.xx>
Subject: Peer Review: OIA HNZ00046494 Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since 2019 CRM:0224109
 
Kia Ora Tima
 
For peer review.  Note commentary from Audit trail that will provide context of how the information was
gathered.
 
https://ihnzgovservicesworkflowtoolprod.crm6.dynamics.com/main.aspx?appid=0c4f8c0f-8ef6-ec11-82e5-
002248929f67&pagetype=entityrecord&etn=incident&id=29c4fe4b-0209-ef11-9f89-002248105edd 
 
Nga mihi
 
Robyn Fitzgerald 
Ngati Kahungunu
Advisor | Kaitohutohu 

 Robyn.xxxxxxxxxx@xxxxx.xxx.xx  
40 Queens Drive, Lower Hutt 5011 | 

Health New Zealand | Te Whatu Ora
 
Statement of confidentiality: This email message and any accompanying attachments may contain information that
is IN-CONFIDENCE and subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, do not read, use,
disseminate, distribute or copy this message or attachments. If you have received this message in error, please
notify the sender immediately and delete this message
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From:
To:  ODDG Data and Digital Requests; Data-Enquiries (MoH); 

Robyn Fitzgerald [CCDHB]
Cc: ; hnzOIA
Subject: RE: OIA commissioning - HNZ00046494 Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since 2019 CRM:0224109
Date: Friday, 17 May 2024 12:19:57 pm
Attachments: image001.png

External email - take care with links and attachments

And good to go from me as well. Thanks 
 
Ngā mihi
 

 
 (she/her)

Group Manager, National Collections
Data & Digital | Data Services

  īmēra:
133 Molesworth Street, Wellington

Health New Zealand | Te Whatu Ora
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From:  on behalf of ODDG Data and Digital Requests
To: ; Data-Enquiries (MoH); Robyn Fitzgerald [CCDHB]
Cc: ; hnzOIA; ODDG Data and Digital Requests
Subject: RE: OIA commissioning - HNZ00046494 Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since 2019 CRM:0224109
Date: Friday, 17 May 2024 1:16:46 pm
Attachments: image001.png

External email - take care with links and attachments

Thanks ,
 
@Robyn Fitzgerald [CCDHB] are you able to send the word version to Gaynor for sign off please? 
This has been reviewed and approved by both .
 
Many thanks all for your help, much appreciated.
 
Ngā mihi
 

Advisor, Business Support
Business Services – Data and Digital

    | īmēra:
Level 9, Otago House, 481 Moray Place, Dunedin| Private Bag 1942 , Dunedin 9012

Health New Zealand | Te Whatu Ora
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From:  on behalf of ODDG Data and Digital Requests
To: Robyn Fitzgerald [CCDHB]
Cc: ODDG Data and Digital Requests
Subject: FW: OIA commissioning - HNZ00046494 Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since 2019 CRM:0224109
Date: Friday, 17 May 2024 3:27:30 pm
Attachments: image001.png

HNZ00046494.docx

External email - take care with links and attachments

Kia ora Robyn
 
Can you forward me the final reply for me to sign. I looked at the version you sent
earlier (attached), and the links appear to be duplicated. They appear once as the
hyperlink text and again in a shortened version.
 
Ngā mihi nui
 
Gaynor
 
Gaynor Bradfield
Group Manager, Business Support
Business Services
Data and Digital

 | īmēra:
Spark Building, 42-52 Willis Street, Wellington | PO Box 6140, Wellington

Health New Zealand | Te Whatu Ora
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From: Danielle Coe
To: Robyn Fitzgerald [CCDHB]; hnzOIA
Subject: RE: Approval: OIA HNZ00046494 Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since 2019 CRM:0224121
Date: Monday, 20 May 2024 8:20:29 am
Attachments: image001.png

External email - take care with links and attachments

Awesome – thanks Robyn.
 
The response is fine by me.
 

From: Robyn Fitzgerald [CCDHB] <xxxxx.xxxxxxxxxx@xxxxx.xxx.xx> 
Sent: Monday, May 20, 2024 8:14 AM
To: Danielle Coe <xxxxxxxx.xxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>; hnzOIA <HNZOIA@tewhatuora.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Approval: OIA HNZ00046494 Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since 2019
CRM:0224121
 
Sorry Danielle
 
Sometimes the desktop edit doesn’t seem to work so well.  The SME actually answered the
questions prior to this being allocated to me.  Stephen had taken the initiative to make enquiries
with Chris and the rest is history.  A big shout out to Stephen.  The updated audit sheet is now in
the system and here it is for you.
 
Kind regards
 

Robyn Fitzgerald
Ngati Kahungunu
Advisor | Kaitohutohu

 | Robyn.xxxxxxxxxx@xxxxx.xxx.xx
40 Queens Drive, Lower Hutt 5011 | 

 

Privacy Week 2024 - See more info here

 Health New Zealand | Te Whatu Ora

 

From: Danielle Coe <xxxxxxxx.xxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx > 
Sent: Monday, 20 May 2024 8:02 AM
To: hnzOIA <xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Cc: Robyn Fitzgerald [CCDHB] <xxxxx.xxxxxxxxxx@xxxxx.xxx.xx >
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Subject: RE: Approval: OIA HNZ00046494 Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since 2019
CRM:0224121
 

External email - take care with links and attachments

Hi Robyn
 
According to the audit sheet this hasn’t had a peer review and there’s no date with the SME
approval.
Can you get those and then resend for manager review.
 
Thanks so much
 

From: hnzOIA <xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx > 
Sent: Monday, May 20, 2024 7:29 AM
To: Danielle Coe <xxxxxxxx.xxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Cc: Robyn Fitzgerald [CCDHB] <xxxxx.xxxxxxxxxx@xxxxx.xxx.xx >
Subject: Approval: OIA HNZ00046494 Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since 2019
CRM:0224121
 
Morena Danielle
 
For your approval.  
 
https://ihnzgovservicesworkflowtoolprod.crm6.dynamics.com/main.aspx?
appid=0c4f8c0f-8ef6-ec11-82e5-
002248929f67&pagetype=entityrecord&etn=incident&id=29c4fe4b-0209-ef11-9f89-
002248105edd 
 
Nga mihi
 
Robyn
Statement of confidentiality: This email message and any accompanying attachments may
contain information that is IN-CONFIDENCE and subject to legal privilege. If you are not
the intended recipient, do not read, use, disseminate, distribute or copy this message or
attachments. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete this message
This email or attachment(s) may contain confidential or legally privileged information intended
for the sole use of the addressee(s). Any use, redistribution, disclosure, or reproduction of this
message, except as intended, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please notify the
sender and remove all copies of the message, including any attachments. Any views or opinions
expressed in this email (unless otherwise stated) may not represent those of Te Whatu Ora.
Statement of confidentiality: This email message and any accompanying attachments may
contain information that is IN-CONFIDENCE and subject to legal privilege. If you are not
the intended recipient, do not read, use, disseminate, distribute or copy this message or
attachments. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete this message
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From: Gaynor Bradfield on behalf of ODDG Data and Digital Requests
To: Robyn Fitzgerald [CCDHB]
Cc: ODDG Data and Digital Requests
Subject: RE: OIA commissioning - HNZ00046494 Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since 2019 CRM:0224109
Date: Monday, 20 May 2024 9:54:11 am
Attachments: image001.png

HNZ00046494.docx

External email - take care with links and attachments

Kia ora Robyn
 
You sent this OIA to me this morning, but it still has the same links that appear to
duplicates. Can you fix this please.
 
Ngā mihi nui
 
Gaynor
 
Gaynor Bradfield
Group Manager, Business Support
Business Services
Data and Digital

 | īmēra:
Spark Building, 42-52 Willis Street, Wellington | PO Box 6140, Wellington

Health New Zealand | Te Whatu Ora

Duplicate
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You don't often get email from xxxxx.xxxxxxxxxx@xxxxx.xxx.xx . Learn why this is important

From:  on behalf of ODDG Data and Digital Requests
To: Robyn Fitzgerald [CCDHB]; hnzOIA
Cc: ODDG Data and Digital Requests
Subject: RE: OIA commissioning - HNZ00046494 Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since 2019 CRM:0224109
Date: Monday, 20 May 2024 1:41:46 pm
Attachments: image002.png

image003.png
image004.jpg
image005.png
image006.png
image007.png
image008.png
image009.png
image010.png
HNZ00046494 Response.docx

External email - take care with links and attachments

Thanks very much Robyn, signed letter attached.

Ngā mihi nui

Gaynor

Gaynor Bradfield
Group Manager, Business Support
Business Services
Data and Digital
waea pūkoro: | īmēra:
Spark Building, 42-52 Willis Street, Wellington | PO Box 6140, Wellington

Health New Zealand | Te Whatu Ora

From: Robyn Fitzgerald [CCDHB] <xxxxx.xxxxxxxxxx@xxxxx.xxx.xx> 
Sent: Monday, May 20, 2024 12:31 PM
To: ODDG Data and Digital Requests <xxxx.xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxt.nz>
Subject: RE: OIA commissioning - HNZ00046494 Cancer and Maternal and Neonatal stats since
2019 CRM:0224109

Kia ora ano

Updated.

Nga mihi

Robyn Fitzgerald
Ngati Kahungunu
Advisor | Kaitohutohu

 | Robyn.xxxxxxxxxx@xxxxx.xxx.xx
40 Queens Drive, Lower Hutt 5011 | 
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